
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

867

87

323

120

432

34

24

63

2,208

6

5BF-S413F

Gran Max

Town Ace

Bongo

2020-2021

2020-2021

2020-2021

4,164TOTAL

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

COMMERCIAL
NAME

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED
TYPE

5BF-S413V

5BF-S413P

5BF-S403M

5BF-S413M

5BF-S403U

5BF-S413U

5BF-S403Z

5BF-S413Z

5BF-S403F

May.20,2021CAMPAIGN   No. DATE

 MANUFACTURER

4955

A circuit that controls the brake light, which resides in the body integrated control 
computer that is inside the fuse block of the cold region specification vehicle, is 
improperly designed. The noise that occurs during the wiper operation causes an 
overcurrent in the fuse block, which may damage the internal elements. Therefore, 
in the worst case, if a vehicle with this condition is continuously used, the brake 
light may not be turned on.


