## VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	4955	DATE	May.20,2021
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	A circuit that controls the brake light, which resides in the body integrated control computer that is inside the fuse block of the cold region specification vehicle, is improperly designed. The noise that occurs during the wiper operation causes an overcurrent in the fuse block, which may damage the internal elements. Therefore, in the worst case, if a vehicle with this condition is continuously used, the brake light may not be turned on.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
5BF-S413V	Gran Max	2020-2021	34
5BF-S413P			24
5BF-S403M	Town Ace	2020-2021	63
5BF-S413M			2,208
5BF-S403U			6
5BF-S413U			867
5BF-S403Z	Bongo	2020-2021	87
5BF-S413Z			323
5BF-S403F			120
5BF-S413F			432
		TOTAL	4,164